YouGov / BECG Survey Results

Sample Size: 1737 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th February 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H'® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReSt Of | Midiands /o | Scotiang | Northern
Dem South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|1737| 570]420] 151 | 644 | 683 | 846| 891 | 189 | 724 | 420 |403| 990 | 747 | 201 568 372 406 144 45
% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following comes closest to your view? Since
the 2017 Grenfell tower fire, the UK Government has...
Done everything it can tg ensure the remoyal of flam'mgble 6 |11 2 1 5 10 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 3 7 7 5 3 13
cladding from other residential buildings
Acted to ensure the rer'noval' of flammable cladding from other 17126 9 12 13 o1 | 16 17 16 15 18 18| 16 17 16 16 19 15 14 21
residential buildings, but could have done more
Not done enough to ensure the removal of flammable cladding oo | o 76 73| 70 51 |50 57 |57 57 60 57| 61 53| 57 60 54 58 58 56
from other residential buildings
Notsure 20 | 18 12 13 13 18 | 19 21 22 22 16 19| 17 25 24 17 21 22 25 9
The UK Government has said that it will only pay for the
removal of unsafe cladding in buildings taller than 18m. Do
you think this is fair or unfair?
Fairr 16 | 26 9 8 11 23 | 20 12 15 13 19 18] 17 15 9 17 19 16 12 20
Unfair 63 | 49 78 77 74 54 | 57 68 65 66 59 59| 63 63 69 62 57 64 66 67
Don'tknow 21 | 25 13 16 15 23 | 23 20 20 21 22 23| 21 22 21 21 24 20 22 13
To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose the
Government providing additional funding to carry out
works on any residential building, privately or publicly
owned, to bring them in line with current fire safety
regulations?
Strongly support 31 | 20 45 40 41 22 | 29 33 39 34 25 28| 33 29 39 32 25 32 30 30
Somewhat support 33 | 36 32 36 35 35 | 32 34 27 31 38 32| 34 32 34 31 34 32 35 45
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 56 77 76 76 57 61 67 66 65 63 60 67 61 73 63 59 64 65 75
Neither support nor oppose 17 | 20 11 14 13 19 | 18 16 20 13 18 21| 17 17 11 19 17 17 19 12
Somewhat oppose 8 10 5 4 5 11 8 7 4 8 8 9 7 9 4 8 10 6 8 7
Strongly oppose 4 7 2 2 1 7 5 3 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 1 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 17 7 6 6 18 13 10 6 12 13 13 11 13 7 13 14 10 9 9
Don'tknow 8 6 4 3 5 6 8 7 9 10 5 6 7 9 9 6 9 9 6 4
Generally speaking, do you think the issue of cladding
arising from the Grenfell fire has or has not affected public
confidence in new build housing, or has it made no
difference?
Has affected public confidence in new build housing 43 | 41 51 51 49 42 | 42 44 38 43 43 47| 47 39 62 43 37 40 46 37
Has not affected public confidence in new build housing 16 | 22 11 9 13 18 | 19 13 26 12 18 16| 16 16 9 16 17 17 19 24
Has made no difference 18 | 18 19 20 17 19 | 19 17 13 21 15 16| 17 18 11 19 19 19 13 25
Dontknow 23 | 19 19 19 21 21 | 20 26 23 23 25 20| 19 27 18 22 28 23 22 15
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